12.20.99 09/305,718
U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office** FORMORTO-1619A 01-06-2000 OMB 0651-0027 PATENT RECEIVED 1999 DEC 20 AN STRECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET OPR/FINANCE PATENTS ONLY

To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name **Document ID# Correction of PTO Error** OtherCONFIRMATORY INSTRUM Merger Reel# Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame # **Departmental File** Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day 08091999 Name (line 1) JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY, THE, APPLIED PHYSICS LAB Name (line 2) **Execution Date** Second Party Month Day Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) NAVY, SECRETARY OF THE, If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH Address (line 1) representative is attached. (Designation must be a 800 NORTH QUINCY STREET separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) ARLINGTON VA 22217-5660 Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. DONALD PECK Name NAVAL SEA SYSTEMS COMMAND Address (line 1) OFFICE OF COUNSEL Address (line 2) 2531 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

22242-5160

Address (line 3)

Address (line 4)

ARLINGTON, VA

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed Machine cuterovers text beene conduct withing quiredec excepts locat(ss). Pater matter to the Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of the pater of Participation of Participation of the County of the

REEL: 010467 FRAME: 0258

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(703) 696-4009
Name JEAN TRUMAN		
Address (line 1) OFFICE OF NAVAL RES	EARCH	
Address (line 2) OFFICE OF COUNSEL		
Address (line 3) 800 NORTH QUINCY ST	REET	
Address (line 4) ARLINGTON VA 2221		
Pages Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # ¹
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	mark ii	f additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the 09305 Patent Application Number(s)		s for the same property). nt Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patesigned by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number	РСТ РСТ	tion was Month Day Year PCT
has not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	1 #
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	No fee req'd \$
Method of Payment: Encl Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	Deposit Account ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	# ×
Statement and Signature	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
	lief, the foregoing information is true an riginal document. Charges to deposit a	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	-	

PATENT REEL: 010467 FRAME: 0259

DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)	
APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR LOCATING AN OBJEC	Т
INVENTOR(S)	
Daniel C. Chin, Rengaswamy Srinivasan and	Paul R. Zarriello
SERIAL NO. 09/305,718	FILING DATE 5/5/99
CONTRACTOR THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY Applied Physics Laboratory	CONTRACT NO. NO0024-97-C-8119
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rig	(identify clause by title and date)
included in Contract No.	N00024-97-C-8119 with
(specify government agency) 7-302.23(g).	(does not) include the communications satellite paragraph of ASPR
This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the government by the government by the government by the	
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and ma	ake copies of the above-identified patent application.
Signed this 9th day of August, 19 (Scal)	THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY Applied Physics Laboratory CONTRACTOR BY: CONTRACTORS OFFICIAL AND TITLE Francis A. Cooch Patent Counsel
	11100 Johns Hopkins Road Laurel, Maryland 20723-6099 BUSINESS ADDRESS

NAVSO 5870/29 (REV. 10-75) S/N 0104-LF-908-7145

RECORDED: 12/20/1999

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1978-703:173/3296 2:1

PATENT REEL: 010467 FRAME: 0260